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Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs
of all years)

No. of Male
Students

No. of Female
Students

Total Students Within State
(Including male

& female)

Outside State
(Including male

& female)

Outside
Country

(Including male
& female)

Economically
Backward

(Including male
& female)

Socially
Challenged

(SC+ST+OBC
Including male

& female)

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the State

and Central
Government

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from Institution

Funds

No. of students
receiving full

tuition fee
reimbursement
from the Private

Bodies

No. of students
who are not

receiving full
tuition fee

reimbursement

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

515 465 980 923 57 0 0 965 0 0 0 965

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 380 218 2021-22 181 2 144000(One Four Four
Zero Zero Zero)

78

2020-21 480 404 2022-23 284 6 123624(One Two
Three Six Two Four)

86

2021-22 480 337 2023-24 221 0 0(Zero) 67

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 214052 (Two One Four Zero Five Two) 252328 (Two Five Two Three Two Eight) 139639 (One Three Nine Six Three Nine)

New Equipment for Laboratories 517099 (Five One Seven Zero Nine Nine) 3605390 (Three Six Zero Five Three Nine Zero) 254377 (Two Five Four Three Seven Seven)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

2431103 (Two Four Three One One Zero Three) 365760 (Three Six Five Seven Six Zero) 1477167 (One Four Seven Seven One Six Seven)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years



Academic Year 2023-24 2022-23 2021-22

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 27136181 (Two Seven One Three Six One Eight One) 22361681 (Two Two Three Six One Six Eight One) 16603497 (One Six Six Zero Three Four Nine Seven)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

6603425 (Six Six Zero Three Four Two Five) 6564951 (Six Five Six Four Nine Five One) 4025272 (Four Zero Two Five Two Seven Two)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 218343 (Two One Eight Three Four Three) 166664 (One Six Six Six Six Four) 92490 (Nine Two Four Nine Zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

Accreditation

NAAC Accreditation

1. Does your institute have a valid NAAC Accreditation? YES

Faculty Details

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience (In
Months)

Currently working
with institution?

Joining Date Leaving Date Association type

1 Withoam Socia 40 Assistant Professor Female NET 204 Yes 01-08-2007 -- Regular

2 Dr Allwyn Mendoz 44 Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Male Ph.D 137 Yes 05-02-2013 -- Regular

3 Dr Sonisha Rimai
Syiem

45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 229 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

4 Nyumme Nomuk 34 Assistant Professor Male NET 59 Yes 19-08-2019 -- Regular

5 Dr Utpal Talukdar 49 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 229 Yes 01-07-2005 -- Regular

6 Dr Vajana Thakuria 45 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 192 Yes 01-08-2008 -- Regular

7 Tage Piku 32 Assistant Professor Female NET 66 Yes 22-01-2019 -- Regular

8 Takhe Apa 29 Assistant Professor Male NET 54 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

9 Dr Bhaboklang
Sohkhlet

40 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 191 Yes 25-08-2008 -- Regular

10 Dr Akoijam Milan
Meitei

34 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 65 Yes 21-02-2019 -- Regular

11 Lobsang 30 Assistant Professor Male NET 54 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

12 Pura Sunya 31 Assistant Professor Female NET 24 Yes 05-08-2022 -- Regular

13 Nending Sumpi 30 Assistant Professor Female NET 41 Yes 01-03-2021 -- Regular



14 Arnest Kharmawlong 41 Assistant Professor Male NET 36 Yes 02-08-2021 -- Regular

15 Junu Elapra 31 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 84 Yes 13-07-2017 -- Regular

16 Gyati Ampi 31 Assistant Professor Female NET 59 Yes 02-09-2019 -- Regular

17 Api Hiba 28 Assistant Professor Female NET 34 Yes 07-10-2021 -- Regular

18 Jeremiah Modi 40 Assistant Professor Male M. Phil 126 Yes 20-01-2014 -- Regular

19 Debajit Gogoi 33 Assistant Professor Male SLET 84 Yes 13-07-2017 -- Regular

20 Henni Rina 35 Lecturer Male M.A.(History) 126 Yes 20-01-2014 -- Regular

21 Takhe Yami 38 Lecturer Female M.A.(History) 72 Yes 06-08-2018 -- Regular

22 Dani Lalyang 43 Assistant Professor Male NET 216 Yes 01-08-2006 -- Regular

23 Jumter Loya 33 Assistant Professor Female M. Phil 34 Yes 01-10-2021 -- Regular

24 Geeta Zirdo 31 Assistant Professor Female NET 72 Yes 25-07-2018 -- Regular

25 Donye Natung 31 Lecturer Male MA(MC):  M.A.Mass
Communication

60 Yes 05-08-2019 -- Regular

26 Horreithing Lungleng 31 Assistant Professor Male NET 44 Yes 08-12-2020 -- Regular

27 Millo Kado 30 Assistant Professor Male NET 24 Yes 12-08-2022 -- Regular

28 Chinging Lampung 28 Assistant Professor Male NET 54 Yes 01-02-2020 -- Regular

29 Jamroi Rera 28 Assistant Professor Female NET 33 Yes 15-11-2021 -- Regular

30 Karmin Riba 35 Assistant Professor Female NET 30 Yes 24-01-2022 -- Regular

31 Dr Seigoumang
Chongloi

33 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 12 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

32 Hibu Aku 23 Assistant Professor Female M.A.(Economics) 12 Yes 11-08-2023 -- Regular

33 Nashon Tamai 30 Assistant Professor Male M.A.(Political
Science)

36 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

34 Nending Koka 28 Assistant Professor Female M.COM 12 Yes 21-08-2023 -- Regular

35 Tallo Mary 26 Assistant Professor Female M.A 12 Yes 10-08-2023 -- Regular

36 Liagi Khambow 27 Other Male M.Tech 36 Yes 17-08-2023 -- Regular


